Campaign Finance Report

(NOTE: This report must be clear and legible. It may be typed or printed in blue or black ink.)

Filer Identification 20230295 Number:						Report Filed By :		CAN	DID	ATE		СОМ	MITTEE		LOBBYIST		
Name of Filing C	Committee, Cand	date or L	obbyist:		FRIE	END	S OF	DAVE I	NIS	SLEY				•			
Street Address:	363 SOUTH	VINAGE	ROAD														
City:	PARADISE							State:	ı	PA			Zip Cod	le: 1	7562		
TYPE OF REPORT	6TH TUESDAY PRE-PRIMARY	1.	2ND FRIDAY PRIMARY	PRE-	-	2.	30 DA PRIMA		PC	OST-	3.		AMENDM REPORT?		Yes	No	~
(place X to the right of	6TH TUESDAY PRE-ELECTION	4.	2ND FRIDAY ELECTION	PRE	- !	5. X	30 DA		PC	OST-	6.		TERMINA REPORT?		Yes	No	~
report type)	ANNUAL REPOR	T 7.	Year 2024					IG MET CHECK					PAPER DISKETTE				ГТЕ
Name of Office S	Sought by Candid	ate:	•					DATE	OF	ELEC	СТІО	N	District Number	Office Code	Par	ty Code	County Code
								МО		DAY	YE	AR		1			
								:	11		5	2024		(SEE IN	ISTRUCTIO	ONS FOR C	ODES)
	Receipts and	МО	DAY Y	'EAR				МО		DAY	YE	AR	FO	R OFFI	CE USE	ONLY	
Expenditures	irom:		9 17	2	024	Т	<u> </u>	:	10	2	21	2024					
A. Amount Bro	ught Forward Fr	om Last R	eport				\$				(35	9.33)					
B. Total Moneta	ary Contribution	And Rec	eipts (From S	Sche	dule	e I)	\$				2,9	20.84					
C. Total Funds	Available (Sum (Of Lines A	and B)				\$				2,5	61.51					
D. Total Expend	ditures (From Sc	hedule II	I)				\$				2,1	92.67					
E. Ending Cash	Balance (Subtra	ct Line D	From Line C)				\$				3	68.84					
F. Value Of In-	Kind Contributio	ns Receiv	ed (From Sch	edu	le II	[)	\$					0.00					
G. Unpaid Debt	ts And Obligation	s (From S	Schedule IV)				\$				42,0	00.00			1		
			A	٩FF	IDA	٩VI	T SE	CTIO	N								
PART I - If this is	s a Committee re	port, trea	surer sign he	ere. I	[f th	is is	a Can	didate	rep	ort, c	andio	late sig	ın here.				
I swear (or affirm) correct and comple) that this report, ir ete.	cluding the	e attached sche	dules	filed	d on	paper (or by ele	ectro	onic me	edium,	are to t	he best o	f my kno	wledge a	and belie	f , true
Sworn to and subs	cribed before me tl day of	iis	20						-		s	ignature	of Perso	1 Submit	ting Rep	ort	
			_				- -		-				Prin	ted Nam	e		
My Commission Ex	Signa cpires	ure							-				Emai	il			
	МО	D	AY	YR			_		_	Are	a Cod	e	Daytim	e Telepi	none Nui	mber	
Part II- If this is	a report of a ca	ndidate's	authorized Co	omn	iitte	e, C	andida	ate sha	all si	ign he	ere.						
I swear (or affirm) No 320) as amende		my knowl	edge and belief	this	polit	tical	commi	ittee ha	s no	t violat	ed an	y provisi	ions of the	e act of J	une 3,19	937 (P.L.	1333,
Sworn to and subsc		s							•			Si	ignature o	of Candid	ate		
	day of						_		-				Drinto	d Name			
	Signature	<u> </u>					-		_								
My Commission Exp	_								_				Ema	il			
	МО	D	AY	YR			•		-	Area	Code		Da	ytime 1	elephon	e Numbe	er

SCHEDULE I CONTRIBUTIONS AND RECEIPTS

Detailed Summary Page

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Reporting	g Period		
FRIENDS OF DAVE NISSLEY	From:	9/17/2024	<u>4</u> То:	10/21/2024
1. Unitemized Contributions Received - \$ 50.00 or Less Per Contributor				
TOTAL for the Reporting) Period	(1)	\$	50.00
2. Contributions Received - \$ 50.01 To \$250.00 (From Part A and Part B)				
Contributions Received From Political Committees (Part A)	-		\$	0.00
All Other Contributions (Part B)			\$	0.00
TOTAL for the Reporting	Period	(2)	\$	0.00
3. Contributions Received Over \$250.00 (From Part C and Part D)				
Contributions Received From Political Committees (Part C)			\$	0.00
All Other Contributions (Part D)			\$	2,750.00
TOTAL for the Reporting) Period	(3)	\$	2,750.00
4. Other Receipts, Refunds, Interest Earned, Returned Checks, Etc. (From Part E)				
TOTAL for the Reporting	J Period	(4)	\$	120.84
Total Monetary Contributions and Receipts During this Reporting Period (Add an totals from Boxes 1,2,3 and 4; also enter this amount on Page1, Report Cover Pa			\$	2,920.84

PART A

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM POLITICAL COMMITTEES

\$50.01 TO \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize only contributions received from political committees with an aggregate value from \$50.01 to \$250.00 in the reporting period.

Name of Filing Committe	Name of Filing Committee or Candidate					Reporting Period					
			Fr	om:		То	•				
			'		DATE			AMOUNT			
Full Name of Contributing	Committee			МО	DAY	YEAR					
Mailing Address							\$	0.00			
City	State	Zip Co	de (Plus 4)								

PAGE TOTAL
0.00

Enter Grand Total of Part A on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 2.

ALL OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS

\$50.01 TO \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize all other contributions with an aggregate value from \$50.01 to \$250.00 in the reporting period.

(Exc	clude contributions fron	n political comm				in Part	A)	
Name of Filing Comm	nittee or Candidate		Rep	oorting P	eriod			
			Fro	m:		Т	o :	
					DATE			AMOUNT
Full Name of Contribute	DF .			мо	DAY	YEAR		
Mailing Address							\$	0.00
City	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)					
	·							PAGE TOTAL
Enter Grand Tota	al of Part A on Schodule T. Dei	tailed Summary Dag	10 S	action 3	•		٦ ا	0.00

PART C

Contributions Received From Political Committees

OVER \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize only contributions received from Political committees with an aggregate value from Over \$250.00 in the reporting period.

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate			Reporting	Period					
			From:			То:			
				DA	TE		P	AMOUNT	
Full Name of Contributing Committee				МО	DAY	YEAR		0	.00
Mailing Address							+	U	.00
City	State	Zip Cod	e (Plus 4)						
								PAGE TOTAL	
Enter Grand Total of Part C on Scheo	dule I, Detailed Sun	nmary Pa	age, Sectio	n 3.			\$	0.0)0

ALL OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS

OVER \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize all other contributions with an aggregate value of over \$250.00 in the reporting period.

(Exclude contributions from political committees reported in Part C.)

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate			Rep	eporting Period						
FRIENDS OF DAVE NISSLEY				Fron	n:	9/17/2	<u>024</u> T	<u>24</u> To : <u>10/</u>		<u>/21/2024</u>
					DA	TE			AMOU	NT
Full Name of Contributor					мо	DAY	YEAR	,		2 222 22
DAVID NISSLEY III					140	DAT	ILAN		\$	2,000.00
Mailing Address 363 SOUTH VINTAG	E ROAD				5	14	202	4		
City PARADISE	State	Zij	p Code (Plus	4)				İ		
	PA	17	'562		ļ					
Employer Name VINTAGE LANDSCAPIN	NG				Occupat	ion	BUSIN	ESS	S OWNER	
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Plac	e of Business		City			State		Z	Zip Code (P	lus 4)
363 SOUTH VINTAGE ROAD			PARADISE			PA		1	17562	
Full Name of Contributor					мо	DAY	YEAR	,	_	
DAVID NISSLEY III					1-10	DAI	ILAN	`	\$	750.00
Mailing Address 363 SOUTH VINTAG	E ROAD				9	18	202	4		
City PARADISE	State	Zij	p Code (Plus	4)				1		
	PA	17	'562							
Employer Name VINTAGE LANDSCAPIN	NG				Occupat	ion	BUSIN	ESS	S OWNER	
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Plac	e of Business		City			State		Z	Zip Code (P	lus 4)
363 SOUTH VINTAGE ROAD			PARADISE			PA		1	17562	
Enter Grand Total of Part C on Scheo	lule I, Detailed Su	ımn	nary Page,	Section	on 3.		Γ		PAGE	TOTAL
			, 5.,					\$		2,750.00

OTHER RECEIPTS

REFUNDS, INTEREST INCOME, RETURNED CHECKS, ETC.
Use this Part to report refunds received, interest earned, returned checks and prior expenditures that were returned to the filer.

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Reporting Peri	iod	
FRIENDS OF DAVE NISSLEY	From:	9/17/2024 To :	10/21/2024

			D	ATE		AMOUN	IT
Full Name			мо	DAY	YEAR	\$	120.84
WIX			1-10	DAI	ILAK	,	120.04
Mailing Address 500 TERRY A FRANCO	DIS BLVD		9	30	2024		
City SAN RANCISCO	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)]	30	2021		
	CA	94158					
Receipt Description CREDIT - WEBS	TE EXPENSE	•					

Enter Grand Total of Part E on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 4.

PAGE TOTAL \$ 120.84

SCHEDULE II

IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS AND VALUABLE THINGS RECEIVED

USE THIS SCHEDULE TO REPORT ALL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS OF VALUABLE THINGS DURING THE REPORTING PERIOD.

Detailed Summary Page

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Reporting Perio	d	
FRIENDS OF DAVE NISSLEY	From:	<u>9/17/2024</u> To:	<u>10/21/2024</u>
1. UNITEMIZED IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED - VALUE OF \$50.00 OR LESS P	ER CONTRIBUTOR		
TOTAL for the Reporting Pe	eriod (1)	\$	0.00
2. IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED - VALUE OF \$50.01 TO \$250.00 (FROM PAR	T F)		
TOTAL for the Reporting Pe	eriod (2)	\$	0.00
3. IN-KIND CONTRIBUTION RECIEVED - VALUE OVER \$250.00 (FROM PART G)			
TOTAL for the Reporting Pe	eriod (3)	\$	0.00
TOTAL VALUE OF IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD (amount totals from Boxes 1,2, and 3; also enter on Page 1, Reports Cover Page,		\$	0.00

SCHEDULE II PART F IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

VALUE OF \$50.01 TO \$250.00

Name of Filing Committee or Candid	ate		Reporting Period						
	F				From:				
		-		DATE			AMOUNT		
Full Name of Contributor			МО	DAY	YEAR				
Mailing Address						7 \$	0.00		
City	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)							
Description of Contribution:	•	-	•	•		•			
Enter Grand Total of Part F on S	chedule II, In-Ki	nd Contributions Detai	led Sum	mary Pag	ge,		PAGE TOTAL		
Section 2.						\$	0.00		

SCHEDULE II PART G IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

VALUE OVER \$250.00

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate				Rep	orting	Period			
				Fro	m:		To:		
						DATE			AMOUNT
Full Name of Contributor					мо	DAY	YEAR		
Mailing Address								\$	0.00
City	State	Z	ip Code(Plus 4)						
Employer of Contributor					Occup	ation			
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Plac	ce of Business	City		State	e Zip	Code(Plus 4)	Descri	ption of	Contribution
Enter Grand Total of Part G on Sch	edule II. In-Kii	nd Co	ontributions De	etaile	ed				PAGE TOTAL
Summary Page, Section 3.		<i>-</i> 30			-				0.00

SCHEDULE III STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Reporting Pe	eriod		
FRIENDS OF DAVE NISSLEY	From	9/17/2024	То:	10/21/2024

				DATE			AMOUNT				
To Whom Paid			МО	DAY	YEAR						
META PLATFORMS INC											
Mailing Address 1 FACEBOOK WAY			5	14	2024	\$	70.00				
City MENLO PARK State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Expenditure								
CA	CA 94025				POLITICAL ADS						
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR						
MAILCHIMP			MO	DAT	ILAK						
Mailing Address 675 PONCE DE LEON STE 5000			6	10	2024	\$	21.20				
City ATLANTA State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Descript								
GA 30308				EMAIL SUBSCRIPTION							
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR						
MEGAN HOST			MO	DAT	ILAK						
Mailing Address 14 LAUREL RIDGE				14	2024	\$	1,205.00				
City LEOLA State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Expenditure								
Sidy LLOLA Sta				-							
PA	4	17540	·	COORDINA							
	4		EVENT (COORDINA	TOR						
PA	A		·	_							
To Whom Paid	,		EVENT (COORDINA	TOR	\$	66.04				
To Whom Paid AMAZON	RTH		MO 6	DAY	YEAR 2024	\$	66.04				
To Whom Paid AMAZON Mailing Address 410 TERRY AVENUE NOR	RTH ate	17540	MO 6 Descript	DAY 20	YEAR 2024	\$	66.04				
To Whom Paid AMAZON Mailing Address 410 TERRY AVENUE NOR City SEATTLE Sta	RTH ate	17540 Zip Code (Plus 4)	MO 6 Descript OFFICE	DAY 20 cion of Expe	YEAR 2024 enditure	\$	66.04				
To Whom Paid AMAZON Mailing Address 410 TERRY AVENUE NOR City SEATTLE Sta	RTH ate	17540 Zip Code (Plus 4)	MO 6 Descript	DAY 20	YEAR 2024	\$	66.04				
To Whom Paid AMAZON Mailing Address 410 TERRY AVENUE NOR City SEATTLE Sta WA To Whom Paid	RTH ate A	17540 Zip Code (Plus 4)	MO 6 Descript OFFICE	DAY 20 cion of Expe	YEAR 2024 enditure	\$	21.20				
To Whom Paid AMAZON Mailing Address 410 TERRY AVENUE NOR City SEATTLE Sta WA To Whom Paid MAILCHIMP Mailing Address 675 PONCE DE LEON STE	RTH ate A	17540 Zip Code (Plus 4)	MO 6 Descript OFFICE MO 7	DAY 20 cion of Expr	YEAR 2024 enditure YEAR 2024						
To Whom Paid AMAZON Mailing Address 410 TERRY AVENUE NOR City SEATTLE Sta WA To Whom Paid MAILCHIMP Mailing Address 675 PONCE DE LEON STE	RTH ate A TE 5000 ate	Zip Code (Plus 4) 98109	MO 6 Descript OFFICE MO 7 Descript	DAY 20 cion of Expr SUPPLIES DAY	YEAR 2024 enditure YEAR 2024 enditure						
To Whom Paid AMAZON Mailing Address 410 TERRY AVENUE NOR City SEATTLE Sta WA To Whom Paid MAILCHIMP Mailing Address 675 PONCE DE LEON STE City SEATTLE Sta	RTH ate A TE 5000 ate	2ip Code (Plus 4) 98109	MO 6 Descript OFFICE MO 7 Descript EMAIL S	DAY 20 cion of Expr SUPPLIES DAY 10 cion of Expr SUBSCRIPT	YEAR 2024 enditure YEAR 2024 enditure						
To Whom Paid AMAZON Mailing Address 410 TERRY AVENUE NOR City SEATTLE Sta WA To Whom Paid MAILCHIMP Mailing Address 675 PONCE DE LEON STE City SEATTLE Sta WA	RTH ate A TE 5000 ate	2ip Code (Plus 4) 98109	MO 6 Descript OFFICE MO 7 Descript	DAY 20 cion of Expe SUPPLIES DAY 10	YEAR 2024 enditure YEAR 2024 enditure						
To Whom Paid AMAZON Mailing Address 410 TERRY AVENUE NOR City SEATTLE Sta WA To Whom Paid MAILCHIMP Mailing Address 675 PONCE DE LEON STE City SEATTLE Sta WA To Whom Paid	RTH ate A FE 5000 ate A	2ip Code (Plus 4) 98109	MO 6 Descript OFFICE MO 7 Descript EMAIL S	DAY 20 cion of Expr SUPPLIES DAY 10 cion of Expr SUBSCRIPT	YEAR 2024 enditure YEAR 2024 enditure						
To Whom Paid AMAZON Mailing Address 410 TERRY AVENUE NOR City SEATTLE Sta WA To Whom Paid MAILCHIMP Mailing Address 675 PONCE DE LEON STE City SEATTLE Sta WA To Whom Paid WIX Mailing Address 500 TERRY A FLANCOIS	RTH ate A FE 5000 ate A	2ip Code (Plus 4) 98109	MO 6 Descript OFFICE MO 7 Descript EMAIL S	DAY 20 sion of Expr SUPPLIES DAY 10 sion of Expr SUBSCRIPT DAY	YEAR 2024 Penditure 2024 Penditure TON YEAR 2024	\$	21.20				

								FAGL 12		
To Wh	nom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
WIX										
Mailin	iling Address 500 TERRY A FLANCOIS BLVD			8	9	2024	\$	152.64		
City	City SAN FRANCISCO State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Expenditure						
CA 94158				WEBSITE EXPENSE						
To Wh	nom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
MAILO	CHIMP									
Mailin	ailing Address 675 PONCE DE LEON STE 5000			8	12	2024	\$	21.20		
City SEATTLE State Zip Code (Plus 4) WA 30308			Zip Code (Plus 4)	Description of Expenditure						
			EMAIL SUBSCRIPTION							
To Wh	nom Paid			МО	DAY	YEAR				
WIX							\$			
Mailin	g Address 500 TERRY A F	FRANCOIS BLVD		8	8 26 2024			343.44		
City SAN FRANCISCO State Zip Code (Plus 4)				Description of Expenditure						
		CA	94158	WEBSIT	E EXPENS	E				
To Wh	nom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
UNIVE	EST BANK & TRUST CO									
Mailin	g Address 1 HERITAGE D	RIVE		9	9	2024	\$	125.00		
City GORDONVILLE State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Expenditure							
PA 17529				SERVICE FEE						
To Wh	nom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
MAILO	CHIMP									
Mailin	g Address 675 PONCE DE	E LEON STE 5000		9	10	2024	\$	21.20		
City	ATLANTA	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Description of Expenditure						
GA 30308			EMAIL SUBSCRIPTION							
To Wh	nom Paid			МО	DAY	YEAR				
UNIVE	EST BANK & TRUST CO									
Mailin	g Address 1 HERITAGE D	RIVE		9	17	2024	\$	95.00		
City	GORDONVILLE	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Descrip	tion of Exp	enditure				
	PA 17529			SERVICE FEE						
To Wh	nom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR				
MAILO	CHIMP				27.1	LAN				
Mailin	g Address 1675 PONCE D	DE LEON STE 5000		10	10	2024	\$	21.20		
City ATLANTA State			Zip Code (Plus 4)	Descrip	tion of Exp	enditure				
GA 30308				EMAIL SUBSCRIPTION						
								PAGE TOTAL		
Enter	Grand Total of Expenditu	ıres on Page 1, Rep	ort Cover Page, Item D)-			\$	2,190.37		
								,,,,,		

STATEMENT OF UNPAID DEBTS

Use this Section to itemize all unpaid debts and obligations which are outstanding at the end of the reporting period

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate Repo			Reporti	rting Period							
FRIENDS OF DAVE NISSLEY			From:	<u>9/17/2024</u> To: <u>10/21/20</u>				10/21/2024			
						DATE			utstanding alance of Debt		
Name of Creditor					мо	DAY	YEAR				
DAVID NISSLEY III					140		ILAK				
Mailing Address 363 SOUTH VINTAGE ROAD				8	21	2023	\$	10,000.00			
City PARADISE State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Debt								
	PA 17562				LOAN TO CAMPAIGN						
Name of Creditor DAVID NISSLEY III				МО	DAY	YEAR					
Mailing Address 363 SOUTH VINTAGE ROAD				10	30	2023	\$	10,000.00			
City PARADISE State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Debt								
		PA 17562				LOAN TO CAMPAIGN					
Name of Creditor DAVID NISSLEY III				мо	DAY	YEAR					
Mailing Address 363 SOUTH VINTAGE ROAD			4	12	2024	1 \$	20,000.00				
								<u> </u>			
City PARADIS	E	State	Zip Code (P	lus 4)	Description of Debt						
PA 17562				LOAN TO CAMPAIGN							
Name of Creditor DAVID NISSLEY					мо	DAY	YEAR				
Mailing Address 363 SOUTH VINTAGE ROAD			5	14	2024	\$	2,000.00				
City PARADISE State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Debt								
PA 17562				LOAN TO CAMPAIGN							
Enter Grand Total of Unpaid Debts on Page 1, Report Cover Page, Item G.							PAGE TOTAL				
				G.			\$	42,000.00			